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Developed markets vs Emerging markets: premium/capita 

Source: Sigma World insurance 2015

37

48

83

105

345

1592

1685

2700

Middle East

CEE

Emerging Asia

Latam

Oceania

Western Europe

USA

Advanced Asia

World average USD



3

32%

68%

89%

11%

France (2014)

USA (2015)

72%

28%

Mexico (2015)

54%
46%

Poland (2012)*

90%

10%

India (2014)

57%
43%

China (2014)

F2F

Other 

* Business in forceSource: Timetric / Insurance Europe

76%

24%

Germany (2015)

Developed markets Vs emerging markets: distribution
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The number of individual insurance sales 
agents increased by 1.85 million in 2015 
to 6.57 million…in 2016, driven mainly by 
recruitment by listed life insurers

“

”
Source: “China: Number of life insurance agents hits 6.5 million 
in 2016,” Asia Insurance Review, April 11, 2017
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Most Preferred Way to Purchase Life Insurance by Age

Age Group

Total Millennials Gen X Boomers Seniors

In person (outside of the workplace) through a financial 
advisor or agent

51% 42% 47% 55% 73%

Complete an online form 21 22 24 22 11

Through my workplace 11 15 14 7 3

Complete application (offline) and email it to an
insurance company/professional

6 10 6 5 3

Complete an application and mail it to an insurance 
company/professional

6 4 5 8 8

Over the phone 5 7 4 3 2

Source: 2016 Insurance Barometer Study

4 in 10 millenials still want to buy insurance face to face  



6



7

58% 56%
52% 50%

42%

18%

30%

39%
32%

23% 24%

40%

Calculated the 
amount of assets you 
will have available for 

retirement

Determined what your 
income will be in 

retirement

Determined what your 
expenses will be in 

retirement

Estimated how many 
years your assets will 

last in retirement

Identified the activities 
you plan to engage in 
and their likely costs

None of the above

Pre-retiree Retirement Planning Activities Completed

Work with an advisor Do not work with an advisor

Source: Retirement Income Reference Book, LIMRA Secure Retirement Institute (2012)

Pre-retirees who have advisors have done more planning 
than those without advisor
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Are consumers familiar with 
robo-advisors capabilities?

3% 6% 6% 4%

81%

Extremely 
familiar

Moderately 
familiar

Somewhat 
familiar

Slightly 
familiar

Not at all 
familiar

Robo Advisor: the end of financial advisor?
Online “digital advisors” managed $60 

billion in assets in 2015 in the US

 Easy to use 
 Gives the control to the user 
 Cheaper than a financial advisor
 Full transparency 
 Better performance ?
 For all budget 

Early adopters tend to be younger
11% of Gen Y are currently using robo-advisor VS 1% of baby boomers
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PRODUCT FOCUSED SERVICE/
KNOWLEDGE FOCUSED

• Financial Planning
• Value Added Advice

• Selling

LOWER Consumer 
Perceived Value

HIGHER Consumer 
Perceived Value

FUNGIBLE STICKY

Financial professional of the future
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They also will be able to see testimonials and ratings of the agents

Consumers can chose an agent by location, experience, 
gender, military experience….
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Source: LIMRA 2014

78%

68%
63%

Millennial Gen X Baby boomers

Integration of services across all channels

Omnichannel
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Source: Hearsaysocial – LIMRA Strategic Partner

Henry Downloads a 
brochure on planning 
finances for your first 

child

Alert: 
Henry’s wife is 

expecting a baby! 

Advisor logs into 
universal dashboard

Henry is the top lead.

With recommended 
content – advisor 
messages Henry 

“Henry, Congrats on the 
baby! Thought you 

might be interested in 
this...”  

Advisor & Henry meet 
over coffee

& Advisor closes new 
business. 

6am

7am

9am

10am

3pm

An example in the insurance
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